
    Date	 Time	     Visitors	       Home	 Field
Sat., Feb. 28	 11:30 a.m.	 PRIME Sports Padres	 CertaPros Padres	 North
Sat., Feb. 28	 1:30 p.m.	 5ive Tool Padres	 RJ Market Padres	 North
Sun., March 1	 12:00 p.m.	 Pacific Landscaping Padres	 Legendary Bounce Padres	 North
Sun., March 1	 2:00 p.m.	 Ryan Bros. Padres	 Michele Friszell Padres 	 North
Sat., March 7	 9:00 a.m.	 RJ Market Padres	 Michele Friszell Padres	 North
Sat., March 7	 11:00 a.m.	 CertaPros Padres	 Legendary Bounce Padres	 North
Sat., March 7	 1:00 p.m.	 PRIME Sports Padres	 Ryan Bros. Padres	 North
Sat., March 7	 3:00 p.m.	 5ive Tool Padres	 Pacific Landscaping Padres 	 North
Mon., March 9	 5:00 p.m.	 Legendary Bounce Padres	 RJ Market Padres	 North
Tues., March 10	 5:00 p.m.	 Pacific Landscaping Padres	 CertaPros Padres	 North
Wed., March 11	 5:00 p.m.	 Ryan Bros. Padres	 5ive Tool Padres	 North
Thurs., March 12	 5:00 p.m.	 Michele Friszell Padres	 PRIME Sports Padres	 North
Sat., March 14	 9:00 a.m.	 RJ Market Padres	 Pacific Landscaping Padres	 North
Sat., March 14	 11:00 a.m.	 PRIME Sports Padres	 5ive Tool Padres	 North
Sat., March 14	 1:00 p.m.	 Michele Friszell Padres	 CertaPros Padres	 North
Sun., March 15	 12:00 p.m.	 Legendary Bounce Padres	 Ryan Bros. Padres 	 North
Mon., March 16	 5:00 p.m.	 Pacific Landscaping Padres	 PRIME Sports Padres	 North
Tues., March 17	 5:00 p.m.	 Michele Friszell Padres	 Legendary Bounce Padres	 North
Wed., March 18	 5:00 p.m.	 CertaPros Padres	 5ive Tool Padres	 North
Thurs., March 19	 5:00 p.m.	 Ryan Bros. Padres	 RJ Market Padres	 North
Sat., March 21	 9:00 a.m.	 5ive Tool Padres	 Michele Friszell Padres	 North
Sat., March 21	 11:00 a.m.	 Pacific Landscaping Padres	 Ryan Bros. Padres	 North
Sat., March 21	 1:00 p.m.	 PRIME Sports Padres	 Legendary Bounce Padres	 North
Sat., March 21	 3:00 p.m.	 RJ Market Padres	 CertaPros Padres 	 North
Mon., March 23	 5:00 p.m.	 CertaPros Padres	 Ryan Bros. Padres	 North
Wed., March 25	 5:00 p.m.	 RJ Market Padres	 PRIME Sports Padres	 North
Thurs., March 26	 5:00 p.m.	 Michele Friszell Padres	 Pacific Landscaping Padres	 North
Fri., March 27	 5:00 p.m.	 Legendary Bounce Padres	 5ive Tool Padres	 North
Sat., March 28	 9:00 a.m.	 CertaPros Padres	 PRIME Sports Padres	 North
Sat., March 28	 11:00 a.m.	 RJ Market Padres	 5ive Tool Padres	 North
Sat., March 28	 1:00 p.m.	 Legendary Bounce Padres	 Pacific Landscaping Padres	 North
Sun., March 29	 12:00 p.m.	 Michele Friszell Padres	 Ryan Bros. Padres 	 North

MARCH 30-APRIL 5 • SPRING BREAK • NO GAMES
Mon., April 6	 5:00 p.m.	 Michele Friszell Padres	 RJ Market Padres	 North
Tues., April 7	 5:00 p.m.	 Pacific Landscaping Padres	 5ive Tool Padres	 North
Wed., April 8	 5:00 p.m.	 Ryan Bros. Padres	 PRIME Sports Padres	 North

2026 Farm Schedule



 Date	 Time	     Visitors	       Home	 Field
Thurs., April 9	 5:00 p.m.	 Legendary Bounce Padres	 CertaPros Padres	 North
Sat., April 11	 9:00 a.m.	 RJ Market Padres	 Legendary Bounce Padres	 North
Sat., April 11	 11:00 a.m.	 CertaPros Padres	 Pacific Landscaping Padres	 North
Sat., April 11	 1:00 p.m.	 5ive Tool Padres	 Ryan Bros. Padres	 North
Sun., April 12	 12:00 p.m.	 PRIME Sports Padres	 Michele Friszell Padres 	 North
Mon., April 13	 5:00 p.m.	 5ive Tool Padres	 PRIME Sports Padres	 North
Wed., April 15	 5:00 p.m.	 CertaPros Padres	 Michele Friszell Padres	 North
Thurs., April 16	 5:00 p.m.	 Ryan Bros. Padres	 Legendary Bounce Padres	 North
Fri., April 17	 5:00 p.m.	 Pacific Landscaping Padres	 RJ Market Padres	 North
Sat., April 18	 9:00 a.m.	 5ive Tool Padres	 CertaPros Padres	 North
Sat., April 18	 11:00 a.m.	 Legendary Bounce Padres	 Michele Friszell Padres	 North
Sat., April 18	 1:00 p.m.	 RJ Market Padres	 Ryan Bros. Padres	 North
Sat., April 18	 3:00 p.m.	 PRIME Sports Padres	 Pacific Landscaping Padres 	 North
Mon., April 20	 5:00 p.m.	 Ryan Bros. Padres	 Pacific Landscaping Padres	 North
Wed., April 22	 5:00 p.m.	 Legendary Bounce Padres	 PRIME Sports Padres	 North
Thurs., April 23	 5:00 p.m.	 CertaPros Padres	 RJ Market Padres	 North
Fri., April 24	 5:00 p.m.	 Michele Friszell Padres	 5ive Tool Padres	 North

LIVE PITCHING BEGINS
Sat., April 25	 9:00 a.m.	 Ryan Bros. Padres	 CertaPros Padres	 North
Sat., April 25	 11:00 a.m.	 PRIME Sports Padres	 RJ Market Padres	 North
Sat., April 25	 1:00 p.m.	 Pacific Landscaping Padres	 Michele Friszell Padres	 North
Sun., April 26	 12:00 p.m.	 5ive Tool Padres	 Legendary Bounce Padres 	 North
Mon., April 27	 5:00 p.m.	 Pacific Landscaping Padres	 Legendary Bounce Padres	 North
Wed., April 29	 5:00 p.m.	 5ive Tool Padres	 RJ Market Padres	 North
Thurs., April 30	 5:00 p.m.	 Ryan Bros. Padres	 Michele Friszell Padres	 North
Fri., May 1	 5:00 p.m.	 PRIME Sports Padres	 CertaPros Padres	 North
Sat., May 2	 9:00 a.m.	 5ive Tool Padres	 Pacific Landscaping Padres	 North
Sat., May 2	 11:00 a.m.	 PRIME Sports Padres	 Ryan Bros. Padres	 North
Sat., May 2	 1:00 p.m.	 CertaPros Padres	 Legendary Bounce Padres	 North
Sat., May 2	 3:00 p.m.	 RJ Market Padres	 Michele Friszell Padres 	 North
Mon., May 4	 5:00 p.m.	 Legendary Bounce Padres	 RJ Market Padres	 North
Wed., May 6	 5:00 p.m.	 Michele Friszell Padres	 PRIME Sports Padres	 North
Thurs., May 7	 5:00 p.m.	 Pacific Landscaping Padres	 CertaPros Padres	 North
Fri., May 8	 5:00 p.m.	 Ryan Bros. Padres	 5ive Tool Padres	 North
Sat., May 9	 9:00 a.m.	 Legendary Bounce Padres	 Ryan Bros. Padres	 North
Sat., May 9	 11:00 a.m.	 RJ Market Padres	 Pacific Landscaping Padres	 North
Sat., May 9	 1:00 p.m.	 PRIME Sports Padres	 5ive Tool Padres	 North

2026 Farm Schedule continued



Sun., May 10	 9:00 a.m.	 Michele Friszell Padres	 CertaPros Padres 	 North
Mon., May 11	 5:00 p.m.	 CertaPros Padres	 5ive Tool Padres	 North
Tues., May 12	 5:00 p.m.	 Ryan Bros. Padres	 RJ Market Padres	 North
Wed., May 13	 5:00 p.m.	 Michele Friszell Padres	 Legendary Bounce Padres	 North
Thurs., May 14	 5:00 p.m.	 Pacific Landscaping Padres	 PRIME Sports Padres	 North
Sat., May 16	 9:00 a.m.	 PRIME Sports Padres	 Legendary Bounce Padres	 North
Sat., May 16	 11:00 a.m.	 5ive Tool Padres	 Michele Friszell Padres	 North
Sat., May 16	 1:00 p.m.	 RJ Market Padres	 CertaPros Padres	 North
Sat., May 16	 12:00 p.m.	 Pacific Landscaping Padres	 Ryan Bros. Padres 	 North

PLAYOFFS BEGIN
Mon., May 18	 5:00 p.m.	 6nd Place	 3rd Place	 North
Tues., May 19	 5:00 p.m.	 7th Place	 2nd Place	 North
Wed., May 20	 5:00 p.m.	 5th Place	 $th Place	 North
Thurs., May 21	 5:00 p.m.	 8th Place	 1st Place	 North

MAY 23-25  MEMORIAL DAY WEEKEND • NO GAMES
Tues., May 26	 5:00 p.m.	 Lowest Seed	 Highest Seed	 North
Tues., May 26	 5:00 p.m.	 2nd Lowest Seed	 2nd Highest Seed	 South 
Sat., May 30	 1:30 p.m.	 Championship		  North 

TEAMS
CertaPros Padres	 Manager - Corbin Dean
PRIME Sports Nutrition Padres	 Manager - James Springhetti 
5ive Tool Baseball Academy Padres	 Manager - Julian Goodin
Pacific Landscaping Padres	 Manager - Michael Moore
Ryan Bros. Coffee Padres	 Manager - Patrick Hicks
Michele Friszell Photography Padres	 Manager - Tom Cimalore
Legendary Bounce House Padres	 Manager - Trevor Shamshoian
RJ Market Padres	 Manager - Tyler Speidel


